OP \$40.00 4280805

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM577062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kretek International, Inc.		04/01/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4th Generation, LLC	
Street Address:	2601 Cloister Drive	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28211	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4280805	4TH GENERATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7049456735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7049456700

Email: docket@ahpapatent.com

Correspondent Name: Justin A. Jernigan Address Line 1: 10706 Sikes Place

Address Line 2: Suite 350

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2601.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin A. Jernigan
SIGNATURE:	/Justin A. Jernigan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006941 FRAME: 0857

EXHBIT "A"

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK INTERESTS

THIS AGREEMENT, effective as of the date the last one of the Parties has executed the Agreement, is made by and between Kretek International, Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 5449 Endeavor Court, Moorpark, CA 93021 ("ASSIGNOR") and 4th Generation, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company having a principle place of business at 2601 Cloister Drive, Charlotte, NC 28211 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns fifty percent (50%) of all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the 4TH GENERATION trademark, including U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,280,805, European Union Trade Mark Reg. No. 014737431, and common law rights relating to the trademark with respect to any associated goods or services (*e.g.*, leaf tobacco; pipe tobacco; smoking tobacco; tobacco filters; tobacco grinders; tobacco jars; tobacco jars of precious metal; tobacco pipe cleaners; tobacco pipes; tobacco pouches; tobacco tins; tobacco water pipes; tobacco, cigars and cigarettes); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE accepts such assignment from ASSIGNOR, all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest in, to, and under the 4TH GENERATION trademark, and any associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, interest, and associated goodwill ASSIGNOR has in the 4TH GENERATION trademark, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,280,805 (and to any renewals and extensions of such registration), European Union Trade Mark Reg. No. 014737431 (and to any renewals and extensions of such registration), and all common law trademark rights related to the 4TH GENERATION trademark with respect to any associated goods or services.

ASSIGNOR further warrants and covenants that it has the full power and authority to convey all rights, title, and interest in the 4TH GENERATION trademark herein assigned or

8 of 13

transferred to ASSIGNEE, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide all assistance reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE in the establishment, preservation, and enforcement of its intellectual property relating to the 4TH GENERATION trademark, such assistance to be provided at ASSIGNEE's expense but without any additional compensation to ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that no royalties or ongoing future payments of any kind are anticipated by the Parties in transferring all rights, title, and interest in the 4TH GENERATION trademark as described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement on the dates set forth opposite their respective signatures.

Signature for Kretek International, Inc.:

By: Sean Cassar

Title: President of Kretek International, Inc.

Signature for 4th Generation, LLC

By: Erik Stokkebye

Title: Manager of 4th Generation, LLC